

Notice of Public Hearing Concerning the Intent of the Board of Park Commissioners of the Woodridge Park District, DuPage and Will Counties, Illinois to Sell not to exceed \$4,500,000 General Obligation Limited Tax Park Bonds

Public Notice is Hereby Given that the Woodridge Park District, DuPage and Will Counties, Illinois (the "District"), will hold a public hearing on the 17th day of January, 2023, at 6:30 o'clock P.M. The hearing will be held in the Willow Board Room at the Fred C. Hohnke Community Center, 2600 Center Drive, Woodridge, Illinois. The purpose of the hearing will be to receive public comments on the proposal to sell bonds of the District in the amount of not to exceed \$4,500,000 for the payment of land condemned or purchased for parks, for the building, maintaining, improving and protecting of the same and the existing land and facilities of the District, to provide the revenue source for the payment of certain outstanding Debt Certificates of the District and to make payments to the Village of Woodridge, Illinois, pursuant to an intergovernmental agreement for park purposes with said Village.

By order of the Board of Park Commissioners of the Woodridge Park District, DuPage and Will Counties, Illinois.

DATED the 20th day of December, 2022.

Jack Mahoney Secretary, Board of Park Commissioners, Woodridge Park District, DuPage and Will Counties, Illinois